
S# Name of Firm 
/ Bidder 

Name of Procuring Agenc KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.337I3 1.D No. 

of Tender Description/Name 
Work/Item: 

N/A to 

NIL 

Method of Procurement: 

EMERGENT RIM OF 112 KW A.0 INDUCTION MOTOR 
I/C KSB PUMP B-14 D/4 LCP NO.1 AT N.E.K (P&F) K-I1 
PLANT 
Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 	Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 	Total Bid Documents Sold 

7 	Total Bid Received: 

Technical Bid Opening D 
(if applicable): 

02 Nos 

No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

10 	Bid (s) Rejected: 

Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

22-06-2017 

02 Nos 

N/A 

COST OFFERED RANKING IN 
COMPARISON 

COST ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION BY THE BIDDER TERMS OF 	WITH  

REMARKS 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O # 03463241 dt:16-06-
2017 Rs.20,000/-from Bank Al Habib 
Ltd Azeempura Branch Karachi 
Pay Order and other documents are 

available. P.O # 03435121 dt:16-06-
2017 Rs.21,000/-from Bank Al Habib 
Ltd Shamsi Society Branch Karachi 

2. 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Substantially 
Responsive 

M/s.Bajwa 
Engineering 

M/s.Saim & 
Co. 

@8.609% 
Above 

@18.021% 
Above 

Rs.8,83,540/- 

Rs.9.60.110/- 

1st 

west 

2nd 

Lowest 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

   

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Bajwa Engineering declared the 
lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(-1 	Kamboh) 
D.A 	F)-II Circle 

Member / Secretary 

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Salee Ai 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



(Salee h 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33713 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: EMERGENT 
PUMP B-14 D/ 

Date of Opening: 	22-06-2017 

BIDDERS' ELIGII  

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

M OF 112 KW A.0 INDUCTION MOTOR I/C KSB 
LCP NO.1 AT N.E.K (P&F) K-II PLANT 

ILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

 

   

S. No. Eligibility / Qualificati * n Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Bajwa 
Engineering M/s.Saim & Co. 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applic:ble) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Reven e Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experien e of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three 	-ars Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attacl ed. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and sta 	.ed by the authorized 
person of the firm along with 	uthorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to b,  relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to p ovision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

,c-in 
(Ja aid li Kamboh) 
D.A. 	F)-II Circle 

Mem er / Secretary 

• 
(Jameel Ahmed Ansafi) 

S.E (P&F)-II 
Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqs od Ahined Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 



Att41d 
Director (Design Estimate) 

Convener 

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.3371  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work:EMERGENT R/M OF 12 KW A.0 INDUCTION NI() I OR I/C KSB PUMP B-14 
D/4 LCP NO.1 AT N.E. (P&F) K-II PLANT 

MINUTES F BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement 
opening the bids received in respect o 
attended by all / following members 
bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclose 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bi 
i. M/s. Bajwa EngineerinJ  
ii. M/s. Saim & Co. 	II 

ommittee of this department was held on 22-06-2017 for 
subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
of the procurement committee and the representative of 
)• 

s till the deadline of submission. 

3. 	The bids were opened at 11:3 A.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bid ers were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm 

Quoted 
Price 

Amount of 
Bid Security 

Pay Order No. / Date 

M/s.Bajwa 
Engineering 

Rs.8,83,540/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O  # 03463241 dt:16-06-2017 from Bank Al 
Habib Ltd Azeempura Branch Karachi 

2. M/s.Saim & Co. Rs.9,60.110/- Rs.21,000/- 
P.O # 03435121 dt:16-06-2017 from Bank Al 
Habib Ltd Shamsi Society Branch Karachi 

4. The one bid contain cutting 

5. The committee shall exami 
provided in the bidding doc 
by the bidders (if required). 

uly signed. 

e all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
ment and verify the documents and bid security submitted 

  

6. The meeting ended with the ote of thanks to and from the chair. 

Ali Kamboh) 
D. 	&F)-II Circle 

Mem • er / Secretary 

(Jameel Ahmed Ansarij 
S.E (P&F)-IV 

Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

it_ 
(Magsooli Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer 

(KMC) 
Member 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: EMERGENT R/M OF 112 KW A.0 INDUCTION MOTOR I/C KSB PUMP B-14 D/4 LCP NO.1 AT N.E.K (P&F) K-II PLANT 

Item 
No 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost M/s.Bajwa Engineering M/s.Saim & (`o. 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
I Overhauling of 112 KW vertical houlow shaft Electric Motor. 

Scone of work as under: 

1.00 	Jot) 

	- 

110469 P/Job 110,469.00 120,000 120,000.00 130,350 130,350.00 

_ 

. Initial testing and dismantling of Motor. 

. Washing / Cleaning of winding with special celaning agent CTC. 

. Drying winding at 1 10c Temperatur. 

. Testing of winding before impegranation. 

. Impregranation of winding with class 7' warnish, insulation and drying. 
. • : 	• . . 	in 	of router after decabonise. 

. Static testing and painting of complete motor. 

. Witness testing at site etc. 
2 Providing of bearing # 7322 BCG (SKF) 1.00 	No 122210 Each  122,210.00 132,800 132,800 144,200 144,200.00 

Detail of services:- 
1.00 	Job 12000 P/Job , 12,000 13,050 13,050 14,150 14,150.00 Service fee for Bearing Mounting / Dismounting. 

Weight / Shims / Lubricants of SKF charges. 1.00 	Job 8000 P/Job 8,000 8,690 8,690 9,400 9,400.00 
3 Providing of bearing # NU-3I9 SKF 1.00 	No 77300 Each 77,300.00 84,000 84.000 91,200 91,200.00 

Detail of services:- 
1.00 	Job 37000 P/Job 37,000.00 40,200 40,200 43,600 43,600.00 Service fee for Bearing Mounting / Dismounting. 

Weight / Shims / Lubricants of SKF charges. 1.00 	Job 19000 P/Job 19,000.00 20,600 20,600 22,400 22,400.00 
4 Dismentling & Reassembling of deep well turbine (DWT) all types. , 1.00 	Job 4865 P/Job 4,865.00 5,280 5,280.00 5,740 5,740.00 

Manufacturing of intermediate bowl for pump type B I 4/d4, 0.D 
300mm, 113=235mm along 8 No hales of 12mm in each flange (total 
16 No) i/c threading complete machining as per size and as per 
direction of Incharge Engineer. 3.00 Nos 45000 Each 135,000.00 48,900 146,700.00 53,100 ,  159,300.00 

6 Dismentling of 10" dia N/R valve i/c nuts, bolts & other jointing 
material. 1.00 	Job 1050 P Joh 1,050.00 1,140 1,140.00 1,240 1,240.00 

7 Dismentling of 10" dia sluice valve i/c nuts, bolts & other jointing 
material 1.00 	Job 1050 P/Job 1,050.00 1,140 1,140.00 1,240 1,240.00 

8 Repairing & Fixing 10" dia non reutrn valve i/c nuts bolts & 
washers. 1.00 	Job 4340 P/Job 4,340.00 4,700 4,700.00 5,100 5,100.00 

9 Repairing & Fixing 10" dia Sluice Valve i/c nuts bolts & other 
jointing materials. 1.00 	Job 2865 P/Job 2,865.00 3,100 1.100.00 3.380 3,380.00 

ti 



(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) 	 (Saleem 	ed) 
S.E (p8er)41 	 Director (Design & Est• ate 

Member 	 Convener 

Name of Work: EMERGENT R/M OF 112 KW A.0 INDUCTION MOTOR I/C KSB PUMP B-14 D/4 LCP NO.1 AT N.E.K (P&F) K-I1 PLANT 

item 

No 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost M/s.Bajwa Engineering M/s.Saim & Co. 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
10 P/F Wear Ring for KSB pump type B-14/D4. 4.00 Nos 1835 Each 7,340.00 2,000 8,000.00 2,160 8,640.00 

11 P/F Bearing Sleeve for KSB Pump type B14/D4 4.00 Nos 1842 Each 7,368.00 2,000 8,000.00 2,170 8,680.00 

12 P/F Bowl Sleeve for KSB Pump type B14/D4. 4.00 Nos 1604 Each 6,416.00 1,740 6,960.00 2,000 8,000.00 

13 P/F Clamping Sleeve for KSB Pump type B14/D4. 4.00 Nos 1835 Each 7,340.00 2,000 8,000.00 2,165 8,660.00 

14 P/F Sand Guard for KSB Pump type B14/D4. 2.00 Nos 1901 Each 3,802.00 2,000 4,000.00 2,240 4,480.00 

15 P/F Rubber bearing for KSB Pump type B14/D4. 4.00 Nos 1395 Each 5,580.00 1,500 6,000.00 1,650 6,600.00 

16 P/F Threading coupling for KSB Pump type B I4/D4. 4.00 Nos 1680 Each 6,720.00 1,800 7,200.00 2,000 8,000.00 

17 P/F Pump Shaft for KSB B 14/D4. 1.00 	No 8114 Each 8,114.00 8,800 8,800.00 9,500 9,500.00 

18 P/F Top Shaft for KSB B I 4/D4 1.00 	No 6608 Each 6,608.00 7,180 7,180.00 8,000 8,000.00 

19 I 00 	No IR00 Each  I 800.00 1,950 1,950.00 2,100 2,100.00 P/F Stainer 0.13=8 I 	eig 

20 Manufacturing and Fixing of brass impeller for KSB Pump B-14/D4. 4.00 Nos 9770 Each 39,080.00 10,600 42,400.00 11,500 46,060' 

21 Painting of pumping machinery paint 2 coat of enameled paint of 
approved sade & quality and primary coat of anti corrosive as 

desired by Engineer Incharge. 1.00 	Job 1975 P/Job 1,975.00 2,150 2,150.00 2,300 2,300.00 

22 P/F Magnetic Contactor FC-130N as required & as per instruction of 

E/Incharge. 2.00 Nos 32860 Each 65,720.00 35,700 71,400.00 38,750 77,500.00 

23 P/F Magnetic Contactor FC-80N as required & as per instruction of 

E/Incharge. 1.00 	No 16705 Each 16,705.00 18,150 18,150.00 19,700 19,700.00 

24 P/F Circuit Breaker 125. 150, 200 & 225 amps. TP (XS-225N) on 

prepared board as required. 1.00 	No 25541 Each 25,541.00 27,750 27,750.00 30,150 30,150.00 

25 Servicing of electric panel for operating 60KW electric motor 
decontamination of bus bar including replacement of over heated 
bus bar lugs, nuts & bolts etc (one coming + I out going panel) 2.00 	Job 34125 P/Job 68,250.00 37,100 74,200.00 40,250 80,500.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED BID COST 813,508 883,540 960,110 

Ali Kamboh) 
D. 	&F)-11 Circle 

Mem r / Secretary 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

(Maq 	Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 



DATE OF OPENING 9.4 

SR. 
NO 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR 	 SINGATURE 

,.e L-  

r-4( 	Q' FT iVY1c.e'‘70: 

r4) Se-•=o-Y\  

1 

4. 

3 

• 
	 • 

ATTENDANCE REPORT 

NAME OF WORK:- 

114 	c  C coV\ t 6 14-  s 	e_Lk  	 Dt_ci 

The following competitor have •articipated in the competition of the subjected work:- 



SINDII PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

TO BE E ILLED BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, 

SERVICES & GOODS 

1 NAML 	IIII ORGANIZAlION/DEPIT 

2 PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT/OTHER 

3 TITLE OF CONTRACT 

4 1 I- NUE NUMBER 

5 BRIE F DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT 

6 FORUM THAI APPROVED THE SCHEME 

7 I I NI )L N ES I IMA FE u VALUE 

8 E N( ;INL 	EISIIMArL 
(Attach list of buyeis) 

9 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 
(AS PER CONTRACT) 

10 1 ENDER OPENED ()N (DATE & TIME) 

11 NUMBER OF li:NDER DOCUMENT SOLD 
(Attach list of buyers) 

12 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 

13 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE 
I ill/11 Of OPENING OF BIDS. 

14 Bit I VALUA I ION REPORT (enclose copy). 

15 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL 
BIUDLR 

16 CON rRAC1 AWARD PRICE 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

ocA 

/1111304—  k1 /0 l‘1- k(A-4  A 1 1444.4'1 

eke it ( ICS Q P VOMP 12> • VOLC,P 	• I - 

- t\ 	(_pp)k—lt- PR-0 

SPPRA Serial No Sr r3 I.D 
LT-Patio-1 1Z,cc,tovk pcv-i- (6 (cu. S c-4-14P 
0."., A ye. t-„1 	6 4Pt. .1*m 

Managing Director KW&SB 

12) I '3 So P- 

Rs. 	 /- 

t o Days  

\- 1(1,-4w) 

e. 2.1\los. 

2__Nos. 

L—Nos 

Copy Attached 

Rs.  IS D 

/2017 



17 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 
EVAt (JAI ION REPORT (i e 1st, 2nd 3rd Evaluation Bid). 61 ►4() 	1:_S 14c%  011 '‘ 	8 Rls‘i  0- 

, 	 -Co  	 4-12- /14. 

18 MI. 111OD Of- PROCUREMEN I USED ( Tick one) 

a) Single Stage One Envelope Procedure. 

1)) Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure. 

1 we :Aage Bidding Procedures 

,N(, 	Iwo E nvelope Bidding Procedure 

 

V  

   

Domestic / local 

L 	 -  

     

     

     

      

       

PL Ei \SE_ SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e 
EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING/NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS: 

19 APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD 
Uf cONTRACT 

?U WI It li it R 	PI:'()(;Ukl: MEN I WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

r—Yes ✓  No  

21 ADvi-  RTISEMEN-1 

M.D KW&SB 

SPPRA Website 

(If yes. give date and SPPRA's tender number 

Yes V Serial No.'c--) I b I.D /2017 

NO 

Papers 	 (If 
yes give names of newspapers and dates) 

Yes 

No v 

22 NA I URE OF CONTRACT 

     

      

23 WI II IIIER QUA! II' CATION CRITERIA 

WW.: INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENT? 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

     

Eyes I I No 1 ./ 

     

24 WHETHER EVAI UATION CRITERIA BID 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS? 	Lyes I 	I No 	1 v  
(If yes enclose a copy) 



v I 

I 

I 

I 

25 

26 

WI IL I HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY 
USING A METHOD OTHER TI-IAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 

WAt-, LilD SECURilY OH FAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 

WAS OBTAINED FOR 

I 	Yes 	I 	I 	No 

Yes j v I 	No 	I 

27 WI II MLR TI IE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED 
BID/IiES I EVALUAl ED BID (in case of Consultancies). 

I 	Yes 	I v 1 	No 	I 

28 WI II 1. 11FR 1I-IE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT 

I 	Yes 	I v I 	No 	I 

29 MIL rHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICE WERE 
READ OUT AT I HE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 

I 	Yes 	Iv1 	No 	I 

"30 WI II .11 It R COPY 01- 11 VALUATION REPORT GIVEN 10 
lAttd Ai copy of Me bid evaluation report). 

ALL BIDDERS? 

Yes I v I 	No 

31 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 
(II yes, result therOof) 

AN 	ION•F: ROM SPECIFICATION GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENT. 

(If yes give details) 

33 WAS TI IF EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? 
(If yes. give detailed reasons) 

34 DI VIA HON FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

(If 	yive cletaiieci feelS011S) 

1/V.•11; I I ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 
BLACK LISTED" 

1 Yes 1 ‘./ 1 No I 	1 

Yes 
No 

V 	 

No 
Yes 

V 

Yes 
No V  



fi WA`.-, A VISI I MAIX: 13Y ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 
SUI !FR PRI:MISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO. DE1 AILED TO BE 
W;( R I AINI I) RE ()AMINO FINANCING OF 	, OF ABROAD. 
(!) 	tqiclost! copy) 

i7 	PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT 'THE 
CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 	

Yes 	No 17/1 

'i 	!1,: (:01•JI): I I( )Nri II ANY.  
VC 13111?1 I )(!;*•GI II)11011) 

Signature & Official Stamp of 

F3ARDE P KUMARN 
Aolkolized 	 ififtesidentEngineer 

ttLE.K (P&F) K.I1-111, 
KW&S8 

SPPRA, Block-No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi. 
Tele: 021-9205356. 021-9206369 & Fax 021-9206291 

I ()I ()I I 	 ONLy 

Yes 	I No I ,7  



OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER 
N.E.K. (PUMPING & FILTER) K-II & 	KW&SB 

No. RE/NEK(P&F)K-II&K-III/W0/2016-17/ 19, Dated: 3-0 6 — 2017 

M/s. Bajwa Engineering, 
Contractor, 
Karachi.  

WORK ORDER 

Subject:- 	EMERGENT RIM OF 112 KW A.C. INDUCTION MOTOR I/C KSB PUMP 
B-14 D/4 LCP NO.1 AT N.E.K. (P&F) K-II PLANT.  

Ref.: 	Your Tender Dat d: 22.06.2017  

Your Tender (On item r to basis) invited through Website under SPPR-2010 for the 

  

above subjected work as evaluated / recommended by the Procurement / Evaluation 

.. Committee-I, KW&SB, amountng to Rs.8,83,540/= as per your quoted amount has been 

accepted by the competent auth rity being the first lowest bidder. The Finance Department. 

KW&SB has already concurred il and booked amounting to Rs.8,83,540/= (Rupees Eight Lac 

Eighty Three Thousand Five Hu Bred Forty only) duly approved by the Managing Director. 

KW&SB. The expenditure is charged against the B.G. No.6253-25 for the year 2016-2017. 

The work will be carried out under the supervision of A.E.E./Engineer Incharge, N.F.K. 

(P&F) 	KW&SB. You are requested to contact him for receiving instruction and for 

completing required formalities for start of work and work will be started from the date of issue 

/ receiving of this work order, and period for completion of work is within (10) days. 

Resident Engineer 
N.E.K.(P&F) K-II & K-IH Div. 

K.W.& S.B. Copy to:- 

1. S.E.(P&F)-2, KW&SB. 
2. A.E.E., N.E.K. (P&F) K-III, KW&SB. 
3. Work File. 
4. Office copy. 



111 1111111111111111111111111111111111111411111 
460705 

311,011110 SALEEIVI Stamp 6104.). 
UN:Ines 040.445. Shop NO.1.1(arim Platt 

allOhlin 4 iriblOI-RiCla:f -1 4. Karace.. 

111.100444SS:. 0AVE 	
I 4 Afti NIT 

To Vitt. 
rtiroutph Vvott. 

>i•1  
4111110•0e F4s ........ 	ill 	•' • ....... 

%OPP VOIViOr • S Si 9n4tutv ••• • 
4ed •r Utbo Fri VVili & Divorce 

c ••- 

	3YEU LAHR) 
	kiliORCATIr t Wix 4111111 

M/s. Ba wa ngV. mg, 	 RESIDENT ENGINEER 
(Contractor) 
	

N.E.K. (P&F) K-II & 
K-III DIVISION 

K 

DY. MANAGING DIRECTOR (T/S) / 
CHIEF ENGINEER (E&M)-WATT 

K.W.& S.B. 

2. 

PAGE 2 OF 2 

aforesaid specification of the tender. Security Deposit deducted to be refunded after three months of satisfactory 
completion of the work. 

The payment to be made by KW&SB to the contractor as per prevailing legal / codal practice 

The Contractor due hereby bind themselves their heirs successors / legal representatives and assignee to 
pay 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay to the KW&SB or such smaller amount fixed by the competent 
authority. The time for completion of this work is within (10) Days. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this 	day 
	 2017. 

SUPERINTENDING EINCI<EIr 
(PUMPING & FILTER)-2, 

KW&SB 

WITNESSES: 



170883 
	 III III I I1I11111I111111111111111111111111111111111 

gam THREE THOUSAND ONLY) STAMP OFFICE CITY COURT, KARA.C1-11. 

Issued to  ;' 
'C 	 Y1' it 	 

Vide D.S.R. No.  . 
On behalf of chlllan No 

for the parpose 

Entry No. 	 Zi  

AGREEMENT 
JP-V. YAC 	 Between 

M/s. Bajwa Engineering, 
and 

Karachi Water & Sewerage Board. 

This agreement made on this "2- -  	day of 	n 4-  2017, between Karachi Water & Sewerage 
)ard, Block-B, 9th  Mile Shahra-e-Faisal, Karsaz, Karachi, through its Chief Engineer (E&M)-Water / S.E. 

(P&F)-2, KW&SB, hereinafter called the Board (hereinafter called the employer of the one part) and 
M/s. Bajwa Engineering, House # A-425, Survey No.208, Millat Town, Malir Halt, Karachi, hereinafter called 
the Contractor of the other part. 

Whereas the KW&SB has accepted the Contractor's Tender here unto Annexed and marked 1/2 dated: 
22.06.2017 for the work of "EMERGENT R/M OF 112 KW A.C. INDUCTION MOTOR I/C KSB PUMP B-14 D/4 
LCP NO.1 AT N.E.K. (P&F) K-11 PLANT.". Estimated cost: (On Item rate basis) under SPPR-2010. The total 
sanctioned amount is Rs.8,83,540/= (Rupees Eight Lac Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty only) as 
evaluated / recommended by Procurement / Evaluation Committee-1, KW&SB vide Para-32/N and financially 
concurred by the Finance Department, KW&SB vide Para-34 to 43/N duly approved by the Managing Director, 

.KW&SB vide Para-45/N as per Contractor's quoted amount, the amount put to tender. According under SPPRA 
Rules-2010 (Amended 2013) duly signed by the Contractor has made them fully acquainted with its meanings. 

WHEREAS 10% Security Deposit (02% Earnest Money on Quoted amount is deposited by 
Contractor in favour of KW&SB) will be deducted from the Contractor's bill and such amount have given a lien 
over as security for the due fulfillment of the contract and the Contractor abide all the terms and conditions and 

PAGE 1 OF 2 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
THE DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR (T/S) 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (E&M)-W / 
Block "B", 9th Mile, Sharea Faisal, Karachi 

Ph: (021) 99245028 Fax: (021) 99245027 

No.KW&SB/CE/E&M-W/2017/15-6 
Dated: 3 —0 6 —  2017 

M/s. Bajwa Engineering, 
Contractor, 1/ 
Karachi.  

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION LETTER 

SUBJECT:- EMERGENT R/M OF 112 KW A.C. INDUCTION MOTOR I/C KSB  
PUMP B-14 D/4 LCP NO.1 AT N.E.K. (P&F) K-Il PLANT- 

On behalf of the employer, it is notified that following the approval of the Managing 
Director, KW&SB vide Para-22/N1  your bid for the subjected work is hereby accepted for the 
sum of Rs.8,83.540/4(Rupees Eight Lac Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty only'' 
as worked out / evaluated by Procurement / Evaluation Committee-I vide Para-32/Ngnd 
financially concurred by Finance Department, KW&SB vide Para-34 to 43/N duly approved 
by M.D., KW&SB vide Para-45/N.IThe expenditure is chargeable to B.G. No.6253-25or the 
financial year 2016-2017. 

There is now binding contract between KW&SB and M/s. Bajwa Engineering. r 

In accordance with the existing practice in vogue in KW&SB, you are required to 
enter in to and execute a Contract agreement. This agreement shall be signed by the 
employer and M/s. Bajwa Engineering 7 

Provide with the 02% © Rs.8.83,540/= of above cost as performance security in 
accordance with existing clause of SPPR Rules-2010 in shape of Bank G.uarantee / Pay 
order or Bank Draft from any scheduled Bank of Pakistan. 

You are therefore, directed to contact Resident Engineer, N.E.K. (P&F) K-II Division 
Office for execution of Agreement, the value of Stamp paper will be Rs.3,100/= © 0.35% of 
sanctioned cost which should be produced by you. 

All correspondence onward shall be carried out through Superintending Engineer 
(P&F)-2, KW&SB.i 

In case of failure, the Letter of Acceptance / Sanction Letter shall be stand 
cancelled. 

D Managing Director (T/S) / 
ief Engineer (E&M)-W 

Copy to:- 	 K. W. & S. B. 
1. The S.E.(P&F)-2, KW&SB. With directives to abide all codal formalities under Rules 

SPPR-2010 before submission of Bill. Original work file of the above subjected work 
is enclosed herewith. 

2. The Director Accounts, KW&SB. 
3. The A.D. (LFA), KW&SB. 
4. Office copy. 



4D2c)r/z 

AgE OF WORK:- EMERGENT R/M OF 112 KW A.C. INDUCTION MOTOR I/C KSB KIM  
B-14 D/4 LCP NO.1 AT N.E.K. (P&F) K-II PLANT.  

(B) Description and rate of Items based (On Item rate basis) 

Qty. Description of item to be 
executed at site Amount 

in Figures 

Rate 
	

Unit 
Amount 

(in Words)  

Amount in 
Rupees 

Overhauling of 112KW Vertical 
hollow shaft Electric Motor. 
Scope of work as under:  

4. 

5. 

6. 

0- Initial testing and dismantling 
of Motor. 
► Washing / Cleaning of winding 
with Special Cleaning agent 
C.T.C. 
► Drying Winding at 110°C 
temperature. 
►Testing of Winding before 
impregnation. 
► Impregnation of Winding with 
Class 'F' varnish, insulation and 
drying. 
0- Complete checking & 
balancing of rotor aft de-
carbonize. 
► Static testing & Painting of 
Complete motor. 
0- Witness testing at site. 
Providing of Bearing No.7322 
BCG (SKF). 
Detail of Service:- 
Service Fee for Bearing Mounting 
/ Dis-mounting. 
Weight / Shims / Lubricants of 
SKF. 
Providing of Bearing No.NU-319 
(SKF). 
Detail of Service:- 
Service Fee for Bearing Mounting 
/ Dis-mounting. 
Weight / Shims / Lubricants of 
SKF. 
Dismantling & re-assembling of 
Deep Well Turbine (DWT) all 
type.  
Mfg. of Intermediate Bowl for 
Pump 	type 	B-14 	D/4 
0.D.=300mm, 	I.D.=235mm, 
along 08Nos. holes of 12mm dia 
in each Flange (Total 16Nos.) i/c 
Threading, complete machining 
as per size and as per direction of 
Engineer in charge. 
Dismantling of 10" dia N/R 

OlJob 
	

Valve i/c Nuts, Bolts & other 
jointing material.  

01Job 

OlJob 

O3Nos. 

/2e 000/3  
Job /2c000A.  

I SiSocja  Each 121.800/2. 

2.o 

slgo/3 

Each 

Each 

.lob 

.lob 

Job 

Job 

.lob 

Job 1 ItScsta. 



f 

. 

.----- 

/. 

8.  

Qty. Description of item to be 
executed at site 

Rate Unit Amount 
Rupees Amount 

in Figures) 
Amount 

(in Words) 

01Job 
Dismantling of 10" dia Sluice 
Valve i/c Nuts, Bolts & other 
jointing material. 

/1 90A Job 
1/4}1 

01Job 

Repairing & Fixing 10" dia 
Non 	Return 	Valve 	Flange 
type 	i/c 	Nuts, 	Bolts 	&ti 
Washers. 

- 

7^0/ 
(-J 	2- 

Job  / 
"/ 70 0  

9.  01Job 
Repairing & Fixing 10" dia 
Sluice Valve i/c Nuts, Bolts 
& other jointing material. 

3/ 
i  00A 

Job 
104 I 

10.  04Nos. P/F 	Wear 	Ring 	for 	KSB 
Pump type B14 D/4. 100 DA. 

Each 0 Opc_1 

go  0 o 1. 04Nos. 
P/F Bearing Sleeve for KSB 
Pump type B14 D/4. 

, 
L 0094 

Each 

04Nos. 
P/F Bowl 	Sleeve for KSB 
Pump type B14 D/4. / 7 //DA 

Each .60114 L 
i QC , 

te) 
6. 0 tn. a 

t ..., -7u/00/ 

/ 
b00 01 

--, 'i / LOCI 

to 0 oh, 0 cy 

X13 . 04Nos. 
P/F Clamping Sleeve for KSB 
Pump type B14 D/4. /0 bC)/2. 

Each 

14. 02Nos. 
P/F 	Sand Guard 	for KSB 
Pump type B14 D/4. 2-0°C)/2 

Each 

115. 
1 

04Nos. 
P/F Rubber Bearing for KSB 
Pump type B14 D/4. 

,.. 
1 	00/ -a I  Each 

16.  04Nos. 
P/F Threaded Coupling for 
KSB Pump type B14 D/4. /FOCV1 

Each 

17.  01No. P/F 	Pump 	Shaft 	for KSB 
Pump type B14 D/4. 8 3 ocA. Each 

18.  01No. 
P/F Top Shaft for KSB Pump 
type B14 D/4. 1 l'ig(Die 

Each 7 / ,-.,... y 
LI/ 

19.  01No. 
P/F 	Strainer 	0.D 	= 	81/2" 
height 12", thickness 5/8". / ff 912 

Each 

Each 

Job 

/ ab c• 7 ..Y3 , 

Lin t , 
Z. 1/410 

1. . Sc.) S 

-7 I it  

	

1 	01 

12  , 	,,-.. 

	

1 	..1 

1:77.3" 

20.  04Nos. 
Manufacturing and Fixing of 
Brass Impeller for KSB Pump 
type B14 D/4. 

/0 60 0/2  

21.  OlJob 

Painting of Pumping machinery 
Paint 2 Coat of enameled paint 
of approved shade & quality and 
one 	primary 	coat 	of 	anti- 
corrosive as desired by Engineer 
incharge. 

. 	co,  

22.  02Nos. 
P/F 	Magnetic 	Contactor 	FC- 
130N 	as 	required 	& 	as 	per 
instruction of Engineer incharge. 

IS700/ Each 

23.  0l No. 
P/F Magnetic Contactor FC-80N 
as required & as per instruction 
of Engineer incharge. 

1 8 i s c,/ Each 

Each 24.  01No. 
P/F 	Circuit 	Breaker 	125, 	150, 
200 & 225Amps. TP (XS-225N) 
on prepared board as required. 

/.1 7 5#)  

in 

2 

0/. 

IL 

2- 



Description of item to be 
executed at site 

Unit Qty. Rate 
Amount 

in Figures 
Amount 

(in Words) 

Signatur o Con 
Wipa_Liarnkof 

ddress 	RAW v £  

3 

Amount in 
Rupees 

Servicing of Electric Panel for 
operating 60KW, Electric Motor 
decontamination of Bus Bar 

02Jobs including replacement of over 
heated Bus Bar lugs, Nuts & 
Bolts etc. (One incoming + 1 
Out going panel). 

31 I oolz. 

Total: Rs: 	 

PARDEEP KUMAR 
P •sicient Engineer 

IK.A 
e hereby quoted Rs. 	ISki 

	  C160a 

ecution of above work and I / We hereby undertaking ccept 
I clauses of SPPR-2010 and comply the Rules of KW&SB. 

I.Tender RECEIVED IN SEALED COVER / UNSEALED COVER 

2. Pate Quoted 	 k-i Q  —  
3. Cutting or Over Writing is 1.1o) Found / Fowv! 

4. Pay Order Attached 1 Nat AttachedZsA‘..., 

rsis, 	 C 1 71 	Ifs apooi.).-- 

)110 
SE( KMC) 
Member i

) 

6 / 
Dir (D& ) 
Converser 

(P&F)II 
er/Sect 

SE (F4—ifl 
Member, 

ActciIL Nectar 
Internal A 	(Atilci 

Member 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

